
2019 PGA/Golf-Nuts 
Outing Survey Results 

 

Rate your 2019 PGA/Golf-Nut Outing Overall 
Experience 

 

Your Golfing Experience: 
 Strongly 

Disagree Disagree Neither Disagree 
Nor Agree Agree Strongly 

Agree Total  

I would play Redhawk-Lakes again.   4.17% 
1 

4.17% 
1 

54.17% 
13 

37.50% 
9 24  

I would play Toiyabe again.   4.17% 
1 

20.83% 
5 

33.33% 
8 

41.67% 
10 24  

I liked the Individual Flight awards     54.17% 
13 

45.83% 
11 24  

- Need to change courses, with so many in the area.  
- Trying to figure out which Tee box was confusing and time-consuming  
- Maybe a separate skins game  
- Overall great 3 days, courses where all nice, a little disappointed with the food at the hotel.  
- It was fantastic as done  
- We should explain teams betting better.  
- Standardize the pin placement. It was confusing trying to figure out which tee to play.  
 
  

 Strongly 
Disagree Disagree Neither Disagree 

Nor Agree Agree Strongly 
Agree N/A Total  

I enjoyed the overall outing.     16.67% 
4 

83.33% 
20 

 24  

I enjoyed Redhawk-Lakes golf 
course    4.17% 

1 
33.33% 

8 
62.50% 

15 
 24  

I enjoyed Toiyabe golf course    4.17% 
1 

20.83% 
5 

8.33% 
2 

66.67% 
16  24  

I enjoyed my 
accommodations (Peppermill)     20.83% 

5 
75.00% 

18 
4.17% 

1 24  



How satisfied were you with the Hotel 
accommodations? (Peppermill) 

 Strongly 
Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Neither Satisfied  Strongly 

Satisfied  Total  

Quality of the Room.    8.33% 
2 

16.67% 
4 

75.00% 
18 24  

Quality of the Gaming Area    8.33% 
2 

41.67% 
10 

50.00% 
12 24  

Quality of the Restaurant   13.04% 
3 

17.39% 
4 

34.78% 
8 

34.78% 
8 23  

Quality of the Welcome Meeting 
Appetizers   12.50% 

3 
4.17% 

1 
50.00% 

12 
33.33% 

8 24  

Quality of Awards Banquet Dinner   4.17% 
1 

4.17% 
1 

41.67% 
10 

50.00% 
12 24  

- Dinner was 100% better this year over last year, the casino was also great  
- Did not use a restaurant. Welcome appetizers were just OK some chicken wings were undercooked. 
   Banquet dinner was excellent much much better than last year. Suggest the same for next year.  
- Did not attend the dinner:  
- The food was much better then last year  
- Chicken wings were bloody and not safe to eat.  
 

Evaluate Future Accommodations 
 Strongly 

Disagree Disagree  Neither Disagree 
Nor Agree Agree  Strongly 

Agree Total   

I would like to return to the Peppermill    8.33% 
2 

37.50% 
9 

54.17% 
13 24  

I would like different Reno Accommodations  25.00% 
6 

25.00% 
6 

45.83% 
11 

4.17% 
1  24  

I would like different CITY accommodations  33.33% 
8 

20.83% 
5 

45.83% 
11   24  

- I think if you shop around you could find a better price. Do we really need a suite?  
 

Future Golf Course Options (Played Past Yr) 
Red Hawk -  Lakes Course (2019, 2018, 2014, 2012, 2011)  13  59.09% 
Toiyabe (2019)  11  50.00% 
Red Hawk - Hills Course (2018, 2012, 2011)  11  50.00% 
Wolf Run (2013)  9  40.91% 
Silver Oak (2017, 2015)  6  27.27% 
Sierra Sage  5  22.73% 
Hidden Valley  5  22.73% 
Dayton Valley (2016)  4  18.18% 
Eagle Valley West (2015)  4  18.18% 



ArrowCreek CC (2014)  4  18.18% 
Wildcreek  4  18.18% 
Washoe  4  18.18% 
Summersett (2013)  2  9.09% 
Genoa Lakes (2017, 2016)  2  9.09% 
Silver Oak  (2015)  0  0.00% 
- Don’t care where we play. You guys do a great job.  
- Wolf Run if well conditioned possibly Tracy can check it out. Really don't have a preference day 2 but think 
    Toiyabe was a bit too much for most of the field.  
- I wasn’t in the tournament in previous years, but liked The Ridge on the way up for sure!  
- Lakeridge  
- Thanks for coordinating the tournament. It’s always fun to play new tracks. 
  

Future Outing Dates: I would prefer the Event be in: 
August  4  16.67% 
September  22  91.67% 
- I like early September for next. The weather this was ok this year but I am ok with either.  
- I have no preference regarding when.  
- Sept 20, 21, 22  
- Any time late September is perfect with me  
- If sept, far enough away from Labor Day  
- No preference  

Are you planning on attending next years event? 
YES  23  95.83% 
NO  0  0.00% 
Not Sure  1  4.17% 
-Too soon to know next year’s availability  
 

Additional Comments: 
- Fun tournament thanks for putting it on!  
- Over all a great job. Thanks to all who helped put together and run the event.  
- I think everyone had a great time and I think I got another foursome set for next year. Thanks for your  
   good work.  
- Great job  
- Tony, great job as always.  
- Great fun. Good group of people. Really appreciate being invited and the effort to coordinate.  
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