



Rate your 2019 PGA/Golf-Nut Outing Overall Experience

	Strongly Disagree	Neither Disagree Nor Agree	Agree	Strongly Agree	N/A	Total
I enjoyed the overall outing.			16.67% 4	83.33% 20		24
I enjoyed Redhawk-Lakes gol course	F	4.17% 1	33.33% 8	62.50% 15		24
I enjoyed Toiyabe golf course	4.17% 1	20.83% 5	8.33% 2	66.67% 16		24
I enjoyed my accommodations (Peppermill)		20.83% 5	75.00% 18	4.17% 1	24

Your Golfing Experience:

	Strongly Disagree	Disagree	Neither Disagree Nor Agree	Agree	Strongly Agree	Total
I would play Redhawk-Lakes again.		4.17%	4.17%	54.17%	37.50%	24
l would play Redilawk-Lakes again.		1	1	13	9	
I would play Toiyabe again.		4.17%	20.83%	33.33%	41.67%	24
		1	5	8	10	
I liked the Individual Flight awards				54.17% 13	45.83% 11	24

- Need to change courses, with so many in the area.

- Trying to figure out which Tee box was confusing and time-consuming

- Maybe a separate skins game
- Overall great 3 days, courses where all nice, a little disappointed with the food at the hotel.
- It was fantastic as done
- We should explain teams betting better.
- Standardize the pin placement. It was confusing trying to figure out which tee to play.

How satisfied were you with the Hotel accommodations? (Peppermill)

	Strongly Dissatisfied	Dissatisfied	Neither	Satisfied	Strongly Satisfied	Total
Quality of the Room.			8.33% 2	16.67% 4	75.00% 18	24
Quality of the Gaming Area			8.33% 2	4 41.67% 10	50.00% 12	24
Quality of the Restaurant		13.04% 3	17.39% 4	34.78% 8	34.78% 8	23
Quality of the Welcome Meeting Appetizers		12.50% 3	4.17% 1	50.00% 12	33.33% 8	24
Quality of Awards Banquet Dinner		4.17% 1	4.17% 1	41.67% 10	50.00% 12	24

- Dinner was 100% better this year over last year, the casino was also great

- Did not use a restaurant. Welcome appetizers were just OK some chicken wings were undercooked. Banquet dinner was excellent much much better than last year. Suggest the same for next year.

- Did not attend the dinner:
- The food was much better then last year
- Chicken wings were bloody and not safe to eat.

Evaluate Future Accommodations

	Strongly Disagree	Disagree	Neither Disagree Nor Agree	Agree	Strongly Agree	Total
I would like to return to the Peppermill			8.33% 2	37.50% 9	54.17% 13	24
I would like different Reno Accommodations	25.00% 6	25.00% 6	45.83% 11	4.17% 1		24
I would like different CITY accommodations	33.33% 8	20.83% 5	45.83% 11			24

- I think if you shop around you could find a better price. Do we really need a suite?

Future Golf Course Options (Played Past Yr)

Red Hawk - Lakes Course (2019, 2018, 2014, 2012, 2011)	13	59.09%
Toiyabe (2019)	11	50.00%
Red Hawk - Hills Course (2018, 2012, 2011)	11	50.00%
Wolf Run (2013)	9	40.91%
Silver Oak (2017, 2015)	6	27.27%
Sierra Sage	5	22.73%
Hidden Valley	5	22.73%
Dayton Valley (2016)	4	18.18%
Eagle Valley West (2015)	4	18.18%

ArrowCreek CC (2014)	4	18.18%
Wildcreek	4	18.18%
Washoe	4	18.18%
Summersett (2013)	2	9.09%
Genoa Lakes (2017, 2016)	2	9.09%
Silver Oak (2015)	0	0.00%

- Don't care where we play. You guys do a great job.

- Wolf Run if well conditioned possibly Tracy can check it out. Really don't have a preference day 2 but think Toiyabe was a bit too much for most of the field.
- I wasn't in the tournament in previous years, but liked The Ridge on the way up for sure!

- Lakeridge

- Thanks for coordinating the tournament. It's always fun to play new tracks.

Future Outing Dates: I would prefer the Event be in:

August	4	16.67%
September	22	91.67%

- I like early September for next. The weather this was ok this year but I am ok with either.

- I have no preference regarding when.
- Sept 20, 21, 22
- Any time late September is perfect with me
- If sept, far enough away from Labor Day
- No preference

Are you planning on attending next years event?

YES	23	95.83%
NO	0	0.00%
Not Sure	1	4.17%

-Too soon to know next year's availability

Additional Comments:

- Fun tournament thanks for putting it on!
- Over all a great job. Thanks to all who helped put together and run the event.
- I think everyone had a great time and I think I got another foursome set for next year. Thanks for your good work.
- Great job
- Tony, great job as always.
- Great fun. Good group of people. Really appreciate being invited and the effort to coordinate.